matter will be referred to the relevant FPN/RHA Collaborative Services Committee (CSC)
to gather relevant information.

To be eligible to receive the RCCC Bonus, a physician irnist have billed $100,000 in the
applicable year and must have billed lbr services provided on a total of one hundred and
fifteen (115) or more days within a twelve (12) month period.

A physician will be eligible after twelve (12) months of practice in the province if criteria
are met. New physicians entering partway through an eligibility period will receive a
prorated amount.

The physician must practice in a community outside of the Northeast Avalon (the Northeast